OP \$40.00 29971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FKI LOGISTEX INTEGRATION INC.		03/29/2005	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKI LOGISTEX INC.	
Street Address:	10045 International Blvd.	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2997149	SNE SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: emily.judge@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily M. Judge
Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29623-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily M. Judge

TRADEMARK REEL: 003936 FRAME: 0884

900127221

Signature:	/emily judge/	
Date:	02/17/2009	
Total Attachments: 5 source=FKI Log Integ to FKI Log#page1.tif source=FKI Log Integ to FKI Log#page2.tif source=FKI Log Integ to FKI Log#page3.tif source=FKI Log Integ to FKI Log#page4.tif source=FKI Log Integ to FKI Log#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003936 FRAME: 0885

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FKI LOGISTEX INTEGRATION INC", A TENNESSEE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "FKI LOGISTEX INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FKI
LOGISTEX INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 2:14 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2571933 8100M 050258941 Warriet Smith Hindson. Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3783288

DATE: 04-01-05

NO. 803 P. 49

FKI LEGAL

MAS0:01 8008 .08 .MAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003936 FRAME: 0886 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 02:13 PM 03/30/2005 FILED 02:14 PM 03/30/2005 SRV 050258941 - 2571933 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

FKI LOGISTEX INTEGRATION INC. (a Tennessee corporation)

WITH AND INTO

PKI LOGISTEX INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is FKI Logistex Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is FKI Logistex Integration Inc., a Tempessee corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is FKI Logistex Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of FKI Logistex Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Marger is on file at 425 Post Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430, an office of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

S977BL_1

REEL: 003936 FRAME: 0887

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of March, A.D., 2005

FKI LOGISTEX INC.

Name: Robert M. Müler

Title: Secretary

597181_i

NO. 803 P. 51

TRADEMARK: NYC REEL: 003936 FRAME: 0888

12413 C 121211

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER approved on March 29, 2005 by FKI Logistex Integration, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee, and by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date, and approved on March 29, 2005 by FKI Logistex Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date.

- 1. FKI Logistex Integration, Inc. and FKI Logistex Inc. shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act and the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of FKI Logistex Inc., be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, FKI Logistex Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization. The separate existence of FKI Logistex Integration, Inc., which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "non-surviving corporation", shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation at the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization shall be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation; and said certificate of incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the surviving corporation.
- 3. The bylaws of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization will be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization shall be the members of the first Board of Directors and the first officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. Each issued share of the non-surviving corporation immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall, at the effective time and date of the merger, be cancelled, and no shares of the surviving corporation shall be issued in exchange therefor. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued at the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.

597817_1

NO. 803 P. 52

14931 IX3 TRADEMARK NAC REEL: 003936 FRAME: 0889

- 6. The Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the shareholders of the non-surviving corporation for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, and the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall be authorized in the manner prescribed by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the surviving corporation.
- 7. In the event that the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the shareholders entitled to vote of the non-surviving corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, and in the event that the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall have been duly authorized in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the surviving corporation, the non-surviving corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Tennessee and of the State of Delaware, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the non-surviving corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

Executed on March 29, 2005

FKI LOGISTEX INTEGRATION, INC.

Name: Robert M. Miller

Capacity:

FKI LOGISTEX INC.

Name: Robert M. Miller

Capacity: Secretary

597817_1

NO. 803 P. 53

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

FKI LEGAL

WARADEMARKNY!

REEL: 003936 FRAME: 0890